

Notice No.: TECH-2023-008 Issue Date: 23 March 2023

Subject: Discontinue of FTP service

Notice to all Market Participants,

**Subject: Discontinue of FTP Service** 

Market Participants are advised that DGCX Group will discontinue the usage of the File Transfer Protocol (FTP) Service for downloading the Back-office files, Exchange software and FIX & Market data APIs from **Monday**, **17 April 2023**.

The FTP Service will be replaced by the existing Secure File Transfer Protocol (SFTP) Service for downloading the required files and data.

Both protocols are available now and participants using FTP Service are required to move to SFTP Service by the above-mentioned date.

Service	Link	Port	Service	Link	Port
FTP	eosftp.dgcx.ae	21	SFTP	eosftp.dgcx.ae	6022
	memberftp.dgcx.ae			memberftp.dgcx.ae	

For further information or assistance regarding this notice, please contact IT Support it@dgcx.ae

For Dubai Gold & Commodities Exchange,

Adel Abu Assaf Director- Information Technology